## SWATARA TOWNSHIP

**REGULAR MEETING I** 

## **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

SEPTEMBER 6, 2023

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less. Please turn off or mute all cell phones and electronic devices.

- 1. Call to Order (President Zubeck)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Zubeck)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Secretary Alleman)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Zubeck)
- 6. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 7. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Zubeck)
- 8. Motion to Approve Items on Consent Agenda (President Zubeck)
  - A. Approval of Tuition Reimbursement for Officer Payne
  - B. Ratification of Building Permit Signatures
- 9. Consideration of Minutes Regular Meeting II of August 9, 2023 (President Zubeck)
- 7:15 p.m. Public Hearing: Liquor License Intermunicipal Transfer for KHP Harrisburg, LLC "Korean BBQ Buffet"
  - 10. Consideration of Resolution: Approving Swatara Township Authority to Provide Services to Properties Along Fiddlers Elbow Road in Lower Swatara Township (Solicitor Hall)
  - 11. Consideration of Agreement for HERA Property Registry LLC (Solicitor Hall)
  - 12. Appointment of Alternate Building Codes Official (President Zubeck)
  - 13. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
  - 14. Possible Stormwater Violations for Investigation (President Zubeck)
  - 15. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business (President Zubeck)
  - 16. Adjournment (President Zubeck)